
Sl.No Name of the Incumbant
Name of the 
Post pay D.A Total Deduction Net pay

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Raj Kumar Mohapatra Retd.Sr.Asst 15035 5112 20147 0 20147
2 Laxmidhara Prusty Retd.Sr.Asst 18003 6121 24124 0 24124
3 Subash Ch.Swain Retd.Sr.Asst 15741 5352 21093 0 21093
4 Judhistir Sahani Retd.Sr.Asst 19661 6685 26346 0 26346
5 Saroj Ray Retd.Sr.Asst 19558 6650 26208 0 26208
6 Sripati Ku.Sahoo Retd.Jr.Asst 8300 2822 11122 0 11122
7 Manorama Das Retd.Jr.Asst 16089 5470 21559 0 21559
8 Jayakrushna Sahoo Retd.Jr.Asst 16294 5540 21834 0 21834

9 Gobind Chandra Panigrahi
Retd.Jr.Asst

13632 4635 18267 0 18267

10
Laxmipriya Sahoo w/o Late 
sri Muralidhar Sahoo

Ex-Jr.Asst
8300 2822 11122 0 11122

11 Kailash ch choudhury retd HA 23100 7854 30954 30954

12
Sitamani Sahoo w/O late  
Surendra ku Sahoo

EX-LI
8300 2822 11122 0 11122

13
Shantilata Sahoo W/O Late 
Sarat Kumar Sahoo

Ex-Sr Asst
8300 2822 11122 11122

14
Smt Urmila Sahoo W/O Late 
Nilakantha  Sahoo Ex-Jr Asst 8300 2822 11122 11122
TOTAL 198613 67528 266141 0 266141

PENSION  ACQUITANCE ROLL OF THE JATNI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL,JATNI FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER-22



Sl.No Name of the Incumbant
Name of the 

Post
pay D.A(34%) Total L.IC Bank Loan

Total 
Deuctio

n

Net 
amount 
payble

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 Dr.Bikram Khaya Retd.M.O 22246 7564 29810 0 0 0 29810
2 Judhistir Mangaraj Retd.Driver 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122
3 Bharat Ch.Paikray Retd.Driver 14662 4985 19647 0 0 0 19647
4 Niladri Bihari Dash Retd.W.S 13544 4605 18149 0 0 0 18149
5 Bhagirathi Sahoo Retd.W.S 12734 4330 17064 0 0 0 17064
6 Alekh Ch.Parida Retd.OTC 12734 4330 17064 0 0 0 17064
7 Krushna Ch.Mohapatra Retd.OTC 11061 3761 14822 0 0 0 14822
8 Meghananda Naik Retd.OTC 13146 4470 17616 0 0 0 17616
9 Khirod.Ch.Mallik Retd.OTC 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

10 Subash Ch.Sahoo Retd.OTC 13146 4470 17616 0 0 0 17616
11 Madhab Ch.Karan Retd.OTC 13197 4487 17684 0 0 0 17684
12 Bikram Sundaray Retd.OTC 13146 4470 17616 0 0 0 17616
13 Sudarsan Pujari Retd.OTC 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122
14 Sachidananda Panda Retd.OTC 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122
15 Laxman Ku Sahoo Retd.OTC 14804 5033 19837 0 0 0 19837
16 Dambarudhara Samantaray Retd.OTC 14572 4954 19526 0 0 0 19526
17 Janardan Harichandan Retd.TS 12850 4369 17219 0 0 0 17219
18 Helena Singh Retd.ANM 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122
19 Karunakar Mohanty Retd.ATC 11012 3744 14756 0 0 0 14756
20 Basudev Swain Retd.ATC 11347 3858 15205 0 0 0 15205
21 Rushi Mohan Martha Retd.ATC 11000 3740 14740 0 0 0 14740
22 Goutam Ghadei Retd.ATC 12696 4317 17013 0 0 0 17013
23 Laxmidhara Naik Retd.Sweeper 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

24
Sarojini Mohapatra w/o Kishor 
Ch.Mohapatra Ex-OTC 8300 8300 0 0 0 8300

25
Laxmipriya sundaray w/o Late 
Brundaban Sundaray EX-ATC 8300 8300 0 0 0 8300

26
Manorama Mallik w/o Late 
Kunjabihari Mallik Ex-OTC 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

27
Sukanti Mishra w/o Late 
Laxmidhara Mishra Ex-OTC 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

28
Tuni Naik w/o Late Kedar  Naik Ex-Sweeper

8300 8300 0 0 0 8300
29 Renu Dei W/o Gagan Naik Ex-Sweeper 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

30
Kamala Behera W/o Late 
Uchhaba Behera EX-HTS 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

31
Laxmi Naik W/o Late Surendra 
Naik

Ex-Sweeper
8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

32
Dukhi Naik W/o Late Prakash 
Naik

Ex-Sweeper
8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

33
Rekha  Naik W/o Late Ratha Naik Ex-Sweeper

8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

34
Sanju Naik W/o Late  Rama Naik Ex-Sweeper

8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122
35 Prafulla Ku.Jagadev Retd.OTC 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

36
Sasikala Guru W/o Late Bairagi 
Guru EX-ATC 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

37 Sahadev Swain Retd.ATC 12362 4203 16565 0 0 0 16565
38 Subash Ch.Subudhi Retd.OTC 13313 4526 17839 0 0 0 17839
39 Gournga Ch.Pratap Retd.OTC 14572 4954 19526 0 0 0 19526

40
Manju Naik w/o  Late Musa Naik Ex-Sweeper

8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

41
Sulochana Behera w/o 
H.K.Behera EX-ATC 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

42
Mamata Mohapatra w/o Late 
Arjun Mohapatra EX-ATC 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

43 Raj Kishor Sahoo Retd.NW 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122
44 Babuli Mohanty Retd.OTC 13351 4539 17890 0 0 0 17890
45 Sachidananda Panda Retd.ATC 13351 4539 17890 0 0 0 17890
46 Aparti Naik Retd.Sweeper 9522 3237 12759 0 0 0 12759

47
Dali Niak W/o Late Laxman Naik Ex-Sweeper

8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122
48 Naran Naik Retd.Sweeper 12323 4190 16513 0 0 0 16513
49 S.Jagdiswar Rao Retd.OTC 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122
50 Bijaya Ku.Padhy Retd.ATC 13480 4583 18063 0 0 0 18063

51
Surama Subudhi w/o Late 
Hadibandhu Subudhi EX-HTS 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

52 Sarat Naik Retd.Sweeper 13750 4675 18425 0 0 0 18425



53 Sulochana Dei w/o Hari Naik Ex-Sweeper 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122
54 Suratha Bhuyan Retd.ATC 13891 4723 18614 0 0 0 18614
55 Sumati Dei W/o Jogi Naik Ex-Sweeper 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122
56 B.N.Bhattachaya Retd.ATC 10139 3447 13586 0 0 0 13586
57 Nanda Kishor Barik Retd.Peon 10717 3644 14361 0 0 0 14361
58 Suresh Naik Retd.Sweeper 10409 3539 13948 0 0 0 13948

59
Basanti Naik W/o Late Sudam 
Naik

Ex-Sweeper
8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

60 Indumati Dei retd attendent 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122
61 Dhiren Mohanty Retd.ATC 10006 3402 13408 0 0 0 13408
62 Narendra Ku.Palei Retd.ATC 14850 5049 19899 0 0 0 19899
63 Manmohan Panda Retd.Peon 14000 4760 18760 0 0 0 18760
64 Ullas  Krushna Nayak Retd.Peon 10640 3618 14258 0 0 0 14258
65 Chakradhar  Brahma Retd.OTC 12144 4129 16273 0 0 0 16273
66 Dhaneswar Dash Retd.HTC 11681 3972 15653 0 0 0 15653
67 Surendra Sethi Retd.Peon 14400 4896 19296 0 0 0 19296
68 Sukanta Nayak Retd hTC 11046 3756 14802 0 0 0 14802
69 Dambarudhara Badajena Retd.OTC 9841 3346 13187 0 0 0 13187
70 Bhikyakari Sahoo Retd.Surveyor 15624 5312 20936 0 0 0 20936
71 Sachindranath Sahoo Retd.OTC 12511 4254 16765 0 0 0 16765
72 Amulya Kumar Das Retd.ATC 10275 3494 13769 0 0 0 13769
73 Debarata mishra Retd.OTC 12511 4254 16765 0 0 0 16765
74 Satybadi Srichandan Retd.ATC 11478 3903 15381 0 0 0 15381
75 Bijay Ku.Mohapatra Retd.ATC 14850 5049 19899 0 0 0 19899
76 Charana Naik Retd.Sweeper 14850 5049 19899 0 0 0 19899
77 Ranjan Kumar Pradhan Retd.OTC 12509 4253 16762 918 0 918 15844
78 Raghunath  Swain Retd. ATC 9841 3346 13187 0 0 0 13187

79
Nirmala Mohapatra,D/o Late 
Kelu charan Mohapatra Ex-Works Sarkar 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

80 Kabindra Kumar Mohapatra Retd.OTC 11797 4011 15808 0 0 0 15808
81 Nirmala Chandra Mohanty Retd.OTC 18200 6188 24388 0 0 0 24388
82 Bhikari Charan Behera Retd.Peon 15100 5134 20234 0 0 0 20234
83 Krushna Naik Retd.Sweeper 10591 3601 14192 0 0 0 14192

84
Kousalya MangarajW/o Late 
Akhaya Ku.Mangaraj Ex-ATC 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

85
Kukuma Kandi W/o Late 
Jagabandhu kandi Ex-ATC 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

86
Jhunubala Swain W/o Late Braja 
Kishor Swain Ex-OTC 8300 2822 11122 0 0 0 11122

87 Jharendra Naik EX-sweeper 4305 8136 12441 0 12441

88
Smt. Rambha Naik W/O Late 
Kailash Naik Ex-Sweeper 8300 2822 11122 0 11122

89 Jayanti Satpathy Retd OTC 17850 6069 23919 0 23919
90 Manguli Parida EX-ATC 8639 2937 11576 0 11576

91
Smt. Arati Sethi W/O-Late 
Sitakanta Sethi Ex -ATC 8300 2822 11122 0 11122

92
Mrs.Urmila Mallik W/O Late 
Ramesh Ch Mallik (Ex-OTC) Ex-OTC 8300 2822 11122 0 11122

93
Smt Suchitra PaikrayW/o 
Krushna Kumar Paikray EX-ATC 8300 2822 11122 0 11122

94 Mini Dei W/O Late Deba Naik Ex-Sweeper 8300 2822 11122 0 11122
95 Ramesh Ch Dash Ex-OTC 11765 4000 15765 15765

96
Gitanjali Mangaraj W/O 
Bhagirathi Mangaraj EX-ATC 8300 2822 11122 11122

97 Smt. Sarojini Mohapatra EX-Peon 12325 4191 16516 16516
98 Sri Bibhuti Bhusan  Barik EX-RI 14513 4934 19447 19447

99
Smt. Basanti Naik W/O Late 
Bharat Naik Ex-Sweeper 11550 3927 15477 15477
Total 1080769 365668 1446437 918 0 918 1445519



Sl.No Name of the Incumbant
Name of the 
Post pay D.A(34%) Total L.IC

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 Dr.Bikram Khaya Retd.M.O 22246 7564 29810 0

2 Judhistir Mangaraj Retd.Driver 8300 2822 11122 0

3
Bharat Ch.Paikray

Retd.Driver 14662 4985 19647 0
4 Niladri Bihari Dash Retd.W.S 13544 4605 18149 0
5 Bhagirathi Sahoo Retd.W.S 12734 4330 17064 0

6 Alekh Ch.Parida Retd.OTC 12734 4330 17064 0
7 Krushna Ch.Mohapatra Retd.OTC 11061 3761 14822 0
8 Meghananda Naik Retd.OTC 13146 4470 17616 0
9 Khirod.Ch.Mallik Retd.OTC 8300 2822 11122 0

10 Subash Ch.Sahoo Retd.OTC 13146 4470 17616 0
11 Madhab Ch.Karan Retd.OTC 13197 4487 17684 0
12 Bikram Sundaray Retd.OTC 13146 4470 17616 0
13 Sudarsan Pujari Retd.OTC 8300 2822 11122 0
14 Sachidananda Panda Retd.OTC 8300 2822 11122 0
15 Laxman Ku Sahoo Retd.OTC 14804 5033 19837 0
16 Dambarudhara Samantaray Retd.OTC 14572 4954 19526 0
17 Janardan Harichandan Retd.TS 12850 4369 17219 0
18 Helena Singh Retd.ANM 8300 2822 11122 0
19 Karunakar Mohanty Retd.ATC 11012 3744 14756 0
20 Basudev Swain Retd.ATC 11347 3858 15205 0
21 Rushi Mohan Martha Retd.ATC 11000 3740 14740 0
22 Goutam Ghadei Retd.ATC 12696 4317 17013 0
23 Laxmidhara Naik Retd.Sweeper 8300 2822 11122 0

24
Sarojini Mohapatra w/o Kishor 
Ch.Mohapatra Ex-OTC 8300 8300 0

25
Laxmipriya sundaray w/o Late 
Brundaban Sundaray EX-ATC 8300 8300 0

26
Manorama Mallik w/o Late 
Kunjabihari Mallik Ex-OTC 8300 2822 11122 0

27
Sukanti Mishra w/o Late 
Laxmidhara Mishra Ex-OTC 8300 2822 11122 0

28
Tuni Naik w/o Late Kedar  Naik Ex-Sweeper

8300 8300 0

29 Renu Dei W/o Gagan Naik Ex-Sweeper 8300 2822 11122 0
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30
Kamala Behera W/o Late 
Uchhaba Behera EX-HTS 8300 2822 11122 0

31
Laxmi Naik W/o Late Surendra 
Naik

Ex-Sweeper
8300 2822 11122 0

32
Dukhi Naik W/o Late Prakash 
Naik

Ex-Sweeper
8300 2822 11122 0

33
Rekha  Naik W/o Late Ratha 
Naik

Ex-Sweeper
8300 2822 11122 0

34
Sanju Naik W/o Late  Rama 
Naik

Ex-Sweeper
8300 2822 11122 0

35 Prafulla Ku.Jagadev Retd.OTC 8300 2822 11122 0

36
Sasikala Guru W/o Late 
Bairagi Guru EX-ATC 8300 2822 11122 0

37 Sahadev Swain Retd.ATC 12362 4203 16565 0
38 Subash Ch.Subudhi Retd.OTC 13313 4526 17839 0
39 Gournga Ch.Pratap Retd.OTC 14572 4954 19526 0

40
Manju Naik w/o  Late Musa 
Naik

Ex-Sweeper
8300 2822 11122 0

41
Sulochana Behera w/o 
H.K.Behera EX-ATC 8300 2822 11122 0

42
Mamata Mohapatra w/o Late 
Arjun Mohapatra EX-ATC 8300 2822 11122 0

43 Raj Kishor Sahoo Retd.NW 8300 2822 11122 0
44 Babuli Mohanty Retd.OTC 13351 4539 17890 0
45 Sachidananda Panda Retd.ATC 13351 4539 17890 0
46 Aparti Naik Retd.Sweeper 9522 3237 12759 0

47
Dali Niak W/o Late Laxman 
Naik

Ex-Sweeper
8300 2822 11122 0

48 Naran Naik Retd.Sweeper 12323 4190 16513 0
49 S.Jagdiswar Rao Retd.OTC 8300 2822 11122 0
50 Bijaya Ku.Padhy Retd.ATC 13480 4583 18063 0

51
Surama Subudhi w/o Late 
Hadibandhu Subudhi EX-HTS 8300 2822 11122 0

52 Sarat Naik Retd.Sweeper 13750 4675 18425 0

53
Sulochana Dei w/o Hari Naik Ex-Sweeper

8300 2822 11122 0
54 Suratha Bhuyan Retd.ATC 13891 4723 18614 0
55 Sumati Dei W/o Jogi Naik Ex-Sweeper 8300 2822 11122 0
56 B.N.Bhattachaya Retd.ATC 10139 3447 13586 0
57 Nanda Kishor Barik Retd.Peon 10717 3644 14361 0
58 Suresh Naik Retd.Sweeper 10409 3539 13948 0

59
Basanti Naik W/o Late Sudam 
Naik

Ex-Sweeper
8300 2822 11122 0



60 Indumati Dei retd attendent 8300 2822 11122 0
61 Dhiren Mohanty Retd.ATC 10006 3402 13408 0
62 Narendra Ku.Palei Retd.ATC 14850 5049 19899 0
63 Manmohan Panda Retd.Peon 14000 4760 18760 0
64 Ullas  Krushna Nayak Retd.Peon 10640 3618 14258 0
65 Chakradhar  Brahma Retd.OTC 12144 4129 16273 0
66 Dhaneswar Dash Retd.HTC 11681 3972 15653 0
67 Surendra Sethi Retd.Peon 14400 4896 19296 0
68 Sukanta Nayak Retd hTC 11046 3756 14802 0
69 Dambarudhara Badajena Retd.OTC 9841 3346 13187 0
70 Bhikyakari Sahoo Retd.Surveyor 15624 5312 20936 0
71 Sachindranath Sahoo Retd.OTC 12511 4254 16765 0
72 Amulya Kumar Das Retd.ATC 10275 3494 13769 0
73 Debarata mishra Retd.OTC 12511 4254 16765 0
74 Satybadi Srichandan Retd.ATC 11478 3903 15381 0
75 Bijay Ku.Mohapatra Retd.ATC 14850 5049 19899 0
76 Charana Naik Retd.Sweeper 14850 5049 19899 0
77 Ranjan Kumar Pradhan Retd.OTC 12509 4253 16762 918
78 Raghunath  Swain Retd. ATC 9841 3346 13187 0

79

Nirmala Mohapatra,D/o Late 
Kelu charan Mohapatra

Ex-Works Sarkar 8300 2822 11122 0
80 Kabindra Kumar Mohapatra Retd.OTC 11797 4011 15808 0
81 Nirmala Chandra Mohanty Retd.OTC 18200 6188 24388 0
82 Bhikari Charan Behera Retd.Peon 15100 5134 20234 0
83 Krushna Naik Retd.Sweeper 10591 3601 14192 0

84
Kousalya MangarajW/o Late 
Akhaya Ku.Mangaraj Ex-ATC 8300 2822 11122 0

85
Kukuma Kandi W/o Late 
Jagabandhu kandi Ex-ATC 8300 2822 11122 0

86
Jhunubala Swain W/o Late 
Braja Kishor Swain Ex-OTC 8300 2822 11122 0

87 Jharendra Naik EX-sweeper 4305 8136 12441

88
Smt. Rambha Naik W/O Late 
Kailash Naik Ex-Sweeper 8300 2822 11122

89 Jayanti Satpathy Retd OTC 17850 6069 23919
90 Manguli Parida EX-ATC 8639 2937 11576

91
Smt. Arati Sethi W/O-Late 
Sitakanta Sethi Ex -ATC 8300 2822 11122

92
Mrs.Urmila Mallik W/O Late 
Ramesh Ch Mallik (Ex-OTC) Ex-OTC 8300 2822 11122

93
Smt Suchitra PaikrayW/o 
Krushna Kumar Paikray EX-ATC 8300 2822 11122



94 Mini Dei W/O Late Deba Naik Ex-Sweeper 8300 2822 11122
95 Ramesh Ch Dash Ex-OTC 11765 4000 15765

96
Gitanjali Mangaraj W/O 
Bhagirathi Mangaraj EX-ATC 8300 2822 11122

97 Smt. Sarojini Mohapatra EX-Peon 12325 4191 16516
98 Sri Bibhuti Bhusan  Barik EX-RI 14513 4934 19447

99
Smt. Basanti Naik W/O Late 
Bharat Naik Ex-Sweeper 11550 3927 15477
Total 1080769 365668 1446437 918



Bank 
Loan

Total 
Deuctio
n

Net 
amount 
payble

8 9 10

0 0 29810

0 0 11122

0 0 19647
0 0 18149
0 0 17064

0 0 17064
0 0 14822
0 0 17616
0 0 11122
0 0 17616
0 0 17684
0 0 17616
0 0 11122
0 0 11122
0 0 19837
0 0 19526
0 0 17219
0 0 11122
0 0 14756
0 0 15205
0 0 14740
0 0 17013
0 0 11122

0 0 8300

0 0 8300

0 0 11122

0 0 11122

0 0 8300

0 0 11122

FOR THE MONTH OF Oct-22



0 0 11122

0 0 11122

0 0 11122

0 0 11122

0 0 11122

0 0 11122

0 0 11122
0 0 16565
0 0 17839
0 0 19526

0 0 11122

0 0 11122

0 0 11122
0 0 11122
0 0 17890
0 0 17890
0 0 12759

0 0 11122
0 0 16513
0 0 11122
0 0 18063

0 0 11122
0 0 18425

0 0 11122
0 0 18614
0 0 11122
0 0 13586
0 0 14361
0 0 13948

0 0 11122



0 0 11122
0 0 13408
0 0 19899
0 0 18760
0 0 14258
0 0 16273
0 0 15653
0 0 19296
0 0 14802
0 0 13187
0 0 20936
0 0 16765
0 0 13769
0 0 16765
0 0 15381
0 0 19899
0 0 19899
0 918 15844
0 0 13187

0 0 11122
0 0 15808
0 0 24388
0 0 20234
0 0 14192

0 0 11122

0 0 11122

0 0 11122
0 12441

0 11122
0 23919
0 11576

0 11122

0 11122

0 11122



0 11122
15765

11122
16516
19447

15477
0 918 1445519
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